RESOLUTION #2020-61 TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, HUNTERDON COUNTY

APPOINTMENT – MUNICPAL COURT JUDGE JUDGE EDWARD R. MARTIN – 3 YEAR TERM

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, entered into a Shared Services Agreement between the Municipal Court of East Amwell and Delaware Townships & the Township of Franklin; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement commenced on January 1, 2017 and will conclude on December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to our Agreement the Joint Court shall appoint the Judge that shall act as the Judge for the Franklin Township Court; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin has been advised that the Joint Court has appointed Judge Edward R. Martin for a three (3) year term to run through December 31, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon does hereby acknowledge and recognize that Judge Edward R. Martin shall act as the Judge of the Franklin Township Municipal Court for that same term.

ADOPTED: 12/10/2020

Philip Koury, Mayor

Township Committee

Attest and Affix Seal:

1° ((° [°]

Christine J. Burke, RMC Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on December 10, 2020.

ush

Christine Burke, RMC Municipal Clerk